Fort Bend County Tabulation Bid 25-029

Construction of Fort Bend County Annex -Fresno Paving and Drainage Improvements

Recommended: ARS Construction LLC \$279,861.50 Funding: 2023 CIP

Company	Bid Price	Completion Time in Calendar Days					
ARS Construction LLC Houston, TX	\$279,861.50	60					
Teamwork Construction Services, Inc. Houston, TX	\$290,460.50	120					
Wilson Building Services, Inc. Stafford, TX	\$292,332.50	100					
Ballew Construction, LLC Katy, TX	\$306,229.80	70					
Bass Construction Company, Inc. Rosenberg, TX	\$333,160.63	115					
Cracon, Inc. Alvin, TX	\$397,121.00	90					
Consta Build, LLC Katy, TX	\$415,426.50	120					
Apex Consulting Group Houston, TX	\$675,776.00	120					
Aranda Brothers Construction Co., Inc. Houston, TX	\$1,150,611.00	270					

ANNEX OFFICE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS - BID TABULATIONS Bid 25-029 Construction of Fort Bend County Annex - Fresno Paving and Drainage Improvements

Lowest Bidder

				Lowest Bidder				work Construction Services Wilson Building Services, Inc. B					Bass Construction Company, Inc. Cracon, Inc.										
			1	Enginee	r's Estimate	ARS Constructi	on LLC	Teamwork Cor	nstruction Services,	Wilson Buiding	Services, Inc.	Ballew Constru	iction, LLC	Bass Construct	tion Company, Inc. (Cracon, Inc.		Consta Build, I	LLC	Apex Consulti	ng Group	Aranda Brothe	rs Construction Co
No. Spec	<u>Description</u>	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
I. BASE BID	Site Preparation & Earthwork																						
1 104	Remove Concrete Pavement including Base Material	SY	1109	\$25.00	\$27,725.00	\$13.00	\$14,417.00	\$30.00	\$33,270.00	\$25.00	\$27,725.00	\$17.00	\$18,853.00	\$32.67	\$36,231.03	\$14.00	\$15,526.00	\$8.00	\$8,872.00	\$25.00	\$27,725.00	\$15.00	\$16,635.00
2 105	Remove Asphalt Pavement, with or without Base Course, All Thicknesses	SY	238	\$20.00	\$4,760.00	\$15.00	\$3,570.00	\$32.00	\$7,616.00	\$25.00	\$5,950.00	\$17.00	\$4,046.00	\$32.67	\$7,775.46	\$30.00	\$7,140.00	\$35.00	\$8,330.00	\$25.00	\$5,950.00	\$20.00	\$4,760.00
3 501	Tree Protection (2 trees total)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$595.00	\$595.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
			, ,	Subtotal of A =	\$33,485.00		\$18,587.00		\$41,481.00		\$34,425.00		\$23,649.00		\$45,356.49		\$22,866.00		\$78,202.00		\$36,175.00		\$22,145.00
В	Pavement Items Remove and Replace Handican Ramp																						
4	with Handrails Cement Stabilized Subgrade (8"	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,950.00	\$5,950.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
5 276	Depth)(For Concrete Pavement)(Complete in Place) 7" Reinforced Concrete Pavement,	SY	1499	\$30.00	\$44,970.00	\$34.00	\$50,966.00	\$24.00	\$35,976.00	\$23.00	\$34,477.00	\$33.10	\$49,616.90	\$41.60	\$62,358.40	\$55.00	\$82,445.00	\$40.00	\$59,960.00	\$35.00	\$52,465.00	\$15.00	\$22,485.00
6 360	including Joints, Finishing and Curing (Complete in Place)	SF	13493	\$15.00	\$202,395.00	\$9.50	\$128,183.50	\$9.00	\$121,437.00	\$9.50	\$128,183.50	\$8.55	\$115,365.15	\$10.33	\$139,382.69	\$12.00	\$161,916.00	\$8.50	\$114,690.50	\$32.00	\$431,776.00	\$75.00	\$1,011,975.00
8 580	Temporary Wooden Handicap Ramp Precast Concrete Wheel Stops	EA EA	1	\$750.00 \$500.00	\$750.00 \$500.00	\$1,300.00 \$250.00	\$1,300.00 \$250.00	\$3,995.00 \$108.00	\$3,995.00 \$108.00	\$1,500.00 \$250.00	\$1,500.00 \$250.00	\$450.00 \$150.00	\$450.00 \$150.00	\$1,600.00 \$330.00	\$1,600.00 \$330.00	\$100.00 \$350.00	\$100.00 \$350.00	\$2,500.00 \$350.00	\$2,500.00 \$350.00	\$3,500.00 \$450.00	\$3,500.00 \$450.00	\$1,250.00 \$150.00	\$1,250.00 \$150.00
	Wheel Stops (Remove, Salvage, and		<u> </u>	7000.00	***************************************											*******							
9 580	Replace)	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$145.00	\$580.00	\$58.00	\$232.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$95.00	\$380.00	\$165.00	\$660.00	\$165.00	\$660.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
С	Drainage Items			Subtotal of B =	\$255,615.00		\$184,779.50		\$167,698.00		\$166,710.50		\$168,462.05		\$205,006.09		\$253,471.00		\$182,900.50		\$494,491.00		\$1,038,560.00
	12" HDPE Storm Sewer ASTM C-76.			0440.00	A7 072 22	#0F 00	04.055.55	055.00	20.005.55	***	A F 002 22	007.00	AF 002	000.50	04 407	0400.00	00.707.77	0440.00	67.071.11	0475.05	044 70	050.00	00.055.55
10 482 11 482	Cement Stabilized Sand Backfill 15" HDPE Storm Sewer ASTM C-76,	LF LF	67 157	\$110.00 \$125.00	\$7,370.00 \$19.625.00	\$65.00 \$75.00	\$4,355.00 \$11,775.00	\$55.00 \$57.00	\$3,685.00 \$8,949.00	\$80.00	\$5,360.00 \$14.601.00	\$87.00 \$90.00	\$5,829.00 \$14.130.00	\$62.50 \$76.95	\$4,187.50 \$12.081.15	\$100.00 \$150.00	\$6,700.00 \$23.550.00	\$110.00 \$120.00	\$7,370.00 \$18.840.00	\$175.00 \$200.00	\$11,725.00 \$31.400.00	\$50.00 \$60.00	\$3,350.00 \$9,420.00
	Cement Stabilized Sand Backfill			,	,						. ,	,	. ,		, ,,,		, .,		\$10,040.00		,		
12 464	24" RCP Storm Sewer ASTM C-76, Cement Stabilized Sand Backfill	LF	57	\$185.00	\$10,545.00	\$135.00	\$7,695.00	\$122.50	\$6,982.50	\$150.00	\$8,550.00	\$198.00	\$11,286.00	\$205.20	\$11,696.40	\$200.00	\$11,400.00	\$250.00	\$14,250.00	\$210.00	\$11,970.00	\$125.00	\$7,125.00
13 464	24" Concrete Bend, 45-Degree	EA	2	\$185.00	\$370.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,895.00	\$3,790.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,771.00	\$3,542.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
14 466	Concrete Inlet, Precast, Including 30x30 grate and frame (with Drawings) (Complete in Place)	EA	4	\$8,520.00	\$34,080.00	\$4,850.00	\$19,400.00	\$4,550.00	\$18,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$20,400.00	\$3,307.50	\$13,230.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00
15 466	30"x30" solid grate top (Complete in Place)	EA	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$280.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,795.00	\$7,180.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,673.75	\$6,695.00	\$729.00	\$2,916.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
16 400	Cement Stabilized Sand Bedding and Backfill Material	TON	124	\$60.00	\$7,440.00	\$32.00	\$3,968.00	\$48.00	\$5,952.00	\$40.00	\$4,960.00	\$70.00	\$8,680.00	\$33.75	\$4,185.00	\$55.00	\$6,820.00	\$50.00	\$6,200.00	\$50.00	\$6,200.00	\$80.00	\$9,920.00
17 464	Temporary 24" Storm Plug & Cap (for TxDOT tie-in)	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,630.00	\$3,630.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$202.50	\$202.50	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
18 110	Ditch Regrading	LF	175	\$6.00	\$1,050.00	\$14.00	\$2,450.00	\$12.00	\$2,100.00	\$25.00	\$4,375.00	\$20.00	\$3,500.00	\$19.50	\$3,412.50	\$12.00	\$2,100.00	\$30.00	\$5,250.00	\$75.00	\$13,125.00	\$15.00	\$2,625.00
D	Cinning and Chrising House	ı		Subtotal of C =	\$83,680.00		\$53,363.00		\$60,468.50		\$60,646.00		\$74,670.00		\$55,453.05		\$91,770.00		\$103,160.00		\$101,420.00		\$61,940.00
	Signing and Striping Items Aluminum Signs (sign post with base																						
19 per	and hardware) (Handicap signs - Complete in Place)	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$495.00	\$990.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$505.00	\$1,010.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
20 666	Reflectorized Pavement Markings, Type 1, Thermoplastic, 4" White/Solid (Parking Striping) - Furnish & Applied	LF	320	\$1.50	\$480.00	\$5.00	\$1,600.00	\$5.00	\$1,600.00	\$4.00	\$1,280.00	\$2.75	\$880.00	\$4.55	\$1,456.00	\$8.00	\$2,560.00	\$2.00	\$640.00	\$6.00	\$1,920.00	\$5.00	\$1,600.00
21 per	Reflectorized Pavement Markings, Handicap Symbol (for Handicap Parking Spaces) - Furnish & Applied	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$95.00	\$190.00
			-	Subtotal of D =	\$3,680.00		\$3,600.00		\$3,590.00		\$2,780.00		\$2,010.00		\$3,606.00		\$6,560.00		\$4,840.00		\$4,420.00		\$2,890.00
_	Traffic Control Items Temporary Traffic Control	MO	3	\$6,000.00	\$18,000,00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$878.00	\$2,634.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
				Subtotal of E =	\$18,000.00		\$6,000.00		\$2,850.00	,_,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$6,000.00	,=,000000	\$7,500.00		\$2,634.00	72,000.00	\$7,500.00	**,,*******	\$3,000.00	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	\$7,500.00	**,*****	\$10,500.00
F	Storm Water Pollution Prevention																						
23 162	Plan Sodding for Erosion Control	SY	233	\$10.00	\$2,330.00	\$9.00	\$2.097.00	\$6.00	\$1,398.00	\$12.00	\$2.796.00	\$10.75	\$2.504.75	\$28.50	\$6.640.50	\$7.00	\$1.631.00	\$8.00	\$1.864.00	\$35.00	\$8,155,00	\$7.00	\$1,631.00
24 591	Inlet Protection Barriers (Stage 1) -	LF	64	\$50.00	\$3,200.00	\$15.00	\$960.00	\$25.00	\$1,600.00	\$15.00	\$960.00	\$6.00	\$384.00	\$30.50	\$1,952.00	\$7.00	\$1,031.00	\$40.00	\$2,560.00	\$35.00	\$2,240.00	\$5.00	\$320.00
	Furnish, Install and Remove Rock Filter Dam - Furnish, Install and	LF	45																				
25 591	Remove	LF		\$700.00	\$31,500.00 \$37,030.00	\$35.00	\$1,575.00 \$4.632.00	\$60.00	\$2,700.00 \$5.698.00	\$75.00	\$3,375.00 \$7,131.00	\$110.00	\$4,950.00 \$7,838.75	\$80.50	\$3,622.50 \$12,215.00	\$75.00	\$3,375.00 \$5,454.00	\$60.00	\$2,700.00 \$7,124.00	\$65.00	\$2,925.00 \$13.320.00	\$35.00	\$1,575.00
G	Extra Work Items		1	Subtotal of F =	\$37,030.00		\$4,632.00		\$5,698.00		\$7,131.00		\$7,838.75		\$12,215.00		\$5,454.00		\$7,124.00		\$13,320.00		\$3,526.00
26 550		LF	50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$255.00	\$12,750.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$180.00	\$9,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
27	Dumpster - Temporary Relocation and Replacement; with Owner Approval	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$2,025.00	\$2,025.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
28 530	Sidewalk Repair or Replacement	SF	20	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$9.50	\$190.00	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$27.00	\$540.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$15.00	\$300.00
	(Match existing thickness) Repair Irrigation System (as needed,																						
29	due to damage caused by construction activites)	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$395.00	\$395.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
30 694	Remove, Salvage, and Relocate Existing Signage in Conflict (Temporary Relocation of Handicap Signs)	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$395.00	\$790.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
31 110	Excavation (Roadway) (As needed, for depth to achieve pavement final elevations)	CY	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$20.25	\$2,025.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$115.00	\$11,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00
	,			Subtotal of G =	\$6,350.00		\$8,900.00		\$8,675.00		\$14,640.00		\$22,100.00		\$8,890.00		\$9,500.00		\$36,200.00		\$18,450.00		\$11,050.00
NUMBER CT				ITEMS A - G) =	\$437,840.00		\$279,861.50		\$290,460.50		\$292,332.50		\$306,229.80		\$333,160.63		\$397,121.00		\$415,426.50		\$675,776.00		\$1,150,611.00
NUMBER OF	CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE BAS	SE BID (CO	NIRACTOR	I U SPECIFY) =			60		120		100		70		115		90		120	l	120		270